Bao Long Insurance Corporation
Annual Report 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2024 (continued)

Form B 09 – DNPNT
(Issued under Circular No.

232/2012/TT-BTC dated 28 December 2012
 of the Ministry of Finance)

Bao Long Insurance Corporation

35. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Except for the below adjustments, comparative information as at 1 January 2024 was derived from the
balances and amounts reported in the Corporation’s financial statements as at and for the year ended 31
December 2023.

During the preparation of the Corporation’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2024,
the Corporation discovered error in presenting term deposits at banks with remaining term to maturity of
not more than 3 months in cash equivalents instead of in held-to-maturity investments – short-term in the
financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2023 and decided to correct this error by restating
certain comparative information items for the year ended 31 December 2023. A comparison of the amounts
previously reported and as restated is as follows:

Balance sheet

Code 1/1/2024
VND

(As previously
reported)

Adjustments
VND

1/1/2024
VND

(As restated)
Cash equivalents 112 485,000,000,000 (485,000,000,000) -

Held-to-maturity investments –
short-term 123 705,513,671,233 485,000,000,000 1,190,513,671,233

Statement of cash flows

Code 2023
VND

(As previously
reported)

Adjustments
VND

2023
VND

(As restated)
Receipts from term deposits at
banks, sales of debt instruments
of other entities

24 995,615,294,537  (116,364,762,795)  879,250,531,742

Net cash flows from investing
activities 30 (23,991,083,461)  (116,364,762,795) (140,355,846,256)

Net cash flows during the year 50 (71,195,457,228)  (116,364,762,795)  (187,560,220,023)
Cash and cash equivalents at
the beginning of the year 60 643,386,774,379  (368,635,237,205)  274,751,537,174
Cash and cash equivalents at
the end of the year 70 572,229,256,976 (485,000,000,000)  87,229,256,976

26 March 2025

Prepared by: Reviewed by: Approved by:

Chau Hau Doanh Doanh
Accountant

Ha Minh Hieu
Chief Accountant

Phan Quoc Dung
Chief Executive Officer

OPERATIONAL NETWORK

142
143

Bao Long Insurance Corporation
Annual Report 2024

OPERATIONAL NETWORK
No

.
M

EM
BE

R
C

O
M

PA
N

Y/
RE

G
IO

N
A

L
SA

LE
S

D
EP

A
RT

M
EN

TS
A

D
D

RE
SS

TE
LE

PH
O

N
E

FA
X

N
A

M
E

O
F

D
IR

EC
TO

R/
HE

A
D

 O
F

D
EP

A
RT

M
EN

T
PO

SI
TI

O
N

C
O

N
TA

CT
EM

A
IL

1
Ba

o
Lo

ng
 T

ha
i N

gu
ye

n
N

o.
 0

2,
 G

ro
up

 19
, P

ha
n

D
in

h
Ph

un
g

W